## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONAL	)			
SEWAGE FACILITIES FOR THE MALLARD	)			
POINT SUBDIVISION OF SCOTT COUNTY,	)	CASE	NO.	9834
KENTUCKY	)			

## ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Mallard Point Disposal System, Inc., ("Mallard Point") shall file an original and seven copies of the following information with the Commission with a copy to all parties of record no later than April 6, 1987. If the information cannot be provided by this date, Mallard Point should submit a motion for an extension of time stating the reason a delay is necessary and include a date by which it will be furnished. Such motion will be considered by the Commission if it is filed prior to April 6, 1987.

- 1. A map of suitable scale showing the total area proposed for development as the Mallard Point Subdivision. This map should show the area that has been developed and the area proposed for development; with the progressive development phases (or sections of the total area) indicated on the map; in essence the "Development Master Plan".
- 2. The Commission's Order that was entered September 22, 1986, required the filing of "as built" plans of Mallard Point's construction. If these have not been filed, then Mallard Point should see that they are filed without further delay.

- 3. A statement by Mallard Point setting forth the method of recovery of its \$98,500 cost for its proposed construction.
- 4. The number of customers now being served by Mallard Point.
- 5. The date on which Mallard Point will initiate the charging of the rates approved in Case No. 9517.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of March, 1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST: